
27263-2024 Page 1/7

2.1.2.

2.1.2.

2.1.2.

2.1.2.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 27263-2024 - Result

Spain – Security services – La realización del servicio de vigilancia y protección en los edificios 
de la sede del Parlamento de Canarias
OJ S 10/2024 15/01/2024
Contract or concession award notice – light regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Mesa del Parlamento de Canarias
Email: contratacion@parcan.es
Legal type of the buyer: Regional authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: La realización del servicio de vigilancia y protección en los edificios de la sede del 
Parlamento de Canarias
Description: El contrato se adjudicará por el procedimiento abierto sujeto a regulación 
armonizada, con carácter ordinario.
Procedure identifier: 1f641acd-3557-44ed-90e5-9ac5e712d7de
Previous notice: 385528-2023
Internal identifier: 10/2023/SV
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 79710000 Security services
Additional classification (cpv): 79714000 Surveillance services

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): El Hierro (ES703)
Country: Spain

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Fuerteventura (ES704)
Country: Spain

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Gran Canaria (ES705)
Country: Spain

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): La Gomera (ES706)
Country: Spain

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): La Palma (ES707)
Country: Spain

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/27263-2024
mailto:contratacion@parcan.es


27263-2024 Page 2/7

5.1.2.

5.1.2.

5.1.2.

5.1.2.

5.1.2.

5.1.2.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.2. Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Lanzarote (ES708)
Country: Spain

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Tenerife (ES709)
Country: Spain

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Lote 1
Description: Edificio Sede y edificios anexos
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 79710000 Security services
Additional classification (cpv): 79714000 Surveillance services

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): El Hierro (ES703)
Country: Spain
Anywhere in the given country

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Fuerteventura (ES704)
Country: Spain

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Gran Canaria (ES705)
Country: Spain

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): La Gomera (ES706)
Country: Spain

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): La Palma (ES707)
Country: Spain

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Lanzarote (ES708)
Country: Spain

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Tenerife (ES709)
Country: Spain



27263-2024 Page 3/7

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5. Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 783 972,73 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: 3. Visitas de supervisión de desempeño . . 4. Equipamiento superior al mínimo .

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 9,00

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 6,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: 5. Plan de igualdad y medidas sociales .
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 10,00
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: 6. Precio.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 49,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: 1. Plan de control y supervisión de la prestación del servicio.
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 15,00
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: 2. Plan de formación .

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 11,00

Techniques
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Mesa del Parlamento de Canarias - Tribunal Administrativo de Recursos 
Contractuales del Parlamento de Canarias

Lot: LOT-0002
Title: Lote 2
Description: Edificio ampliación sede parlamentaria
Internal identifier: 2

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 79710000 Security services



27263-2024 Page 4/7

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.2.

5.1.2.

5.1.2.

5.1.2.

5.1.2.

5.1.2.

5.1.2.

Additional classification (cpv): 79714000 Surveillance services

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): El Hierro (ES703)
Country: Spain
Anywhere in the given country

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Fuerteventura (ES704)
Country: Spain

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Gran Canaria (ES705)
Country: Spain

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): La Gomera (ES706)
Country: Spain

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): La Palma (ES707)
Country: Spain

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Lanzarote (ES708)
Country: Spain

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Tenerife (ES709)
Country: Spain

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 317 276,34 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: 3. Visitas de supervisión de desempeño . . 4 a) Conexión del recinto con central 
receptora de alarmas; 4 b) Puesta a disposición servicio de acuda.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 9,00

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 6,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: 5. Plan de igualdad y medidas sociales .
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 10,00



27263-2024 Page 5/7

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

: Criterion
: Type Price

Description: 6. Precio.
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 49,00
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: 1. Plan de control y supervisión de la prestación del servicio.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 15,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: 2. Plan de formación .
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 11,00

Techniques
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Mesa del Parlamento de Canarias - Tribunal Administrativo de Recursos 
Contractuales del Parlamento de Canarias

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 121 410,03 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: SEGURMAXIMO SL
Tender: 
Tender identifier: REF TEN-0001/LOT-0001
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 353 412,44 EUR
The tender was ranked: no
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 10/2023/SV
Date on which the winner was chosen: 26/10/2023
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 28/12/2023
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 4



27263-2024 Page 6/7

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.3.

6.1.

Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 9

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0002
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Non-winning tenderers: 
Official name: CLECE SEGURIDAD S.A.U.

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 4
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 9

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Mesa del Parlamento de Canarias
Registration number: 20347010065661
Registration number: S8800008H
Town: Santa Cruz de Tenerife
Postcode: 38002
Country subdivision (NUTS): Madrid (ES300)
Country: Spain
Contact point: Mesa del Parlamento de Canarias
Email: contratacion@parcan.es
Telephone: 922473357
Fax: 922473998
Internet address: http://www.parcan.es
Buyer profile: https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:
perfilContratante&idBp=i9SWn0cgqhwQK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D
Other contact points: 
Official name: Tribunal Administrativo de Recursos Contractuales del Parlamento de Canarias
Town: Santa Cruz de Tenerife
Postcode: 38002
Country: Spain
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Review organisation

ORG-0002
Official name: SEGURMAXIMO SL
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: B38979522
Town: LA LAGUNA, SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE
Postcode: 38108
Country: Spain
Email: direccion@segurmax.info
Telephone: 618051374

mailto:contratacion@parcan.es
http://www.parcan.es
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=i9SWn0cgqhwQK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=i9SWn0cgqhwQK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D
mailto:direccion@segurmax.info


27263-2024 Page 7/7

8.1.

Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Spain
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

ORG-0003
Official name: CLECE SEGURIDAD S.A.U.
Size of the economic operator: Large
Registration number: A86340098
Town: MADRID
Postcode: 28050
Country: Spain
Email: notificaciones_cleceseguridad_canarias@cleceseguridad.com
Telephone: 928136200
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Spain

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: d1584cab-906f-4873-9fb4-027f23ed4ace  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – light regime
Notice subtype: 33
Notice dispatch date: 12/01/2024 14:31:15 (UTC+1) Central European Time, Western 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Spanish
Notice publication number: 27263-2024
OJ S issue number: 10/2024
Publication date: 15/01/2024

mailto:notificaciones_cleceseguridad_canarias@cleceseguridad.com

